Resolution No. 16,603 (February 18, 2025), vendor 13 

selection of McLarty Ford, was made through HGACBuy Contract #VE05-24; and,  14 

WHEREAS, the total cost to purchase one (1) new 2026 Ford F-350 Crew Cab 4x4 Chassis Truck is 15 

in an amount not to exceed Sixty-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($63,725.00), plus 16 

applicable taxes and fees per the McLarty Ford’s Quote  attached hereto as Exhibit A. 17 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 18 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS; 19 

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract with McLarty Ford, in an amount 20 

not to exceed Sixty-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($63,725.00), plus applicable 21 

taxes and fees, for the purchase of for the purchase of (1) new 2026 Ford F-350 Crew Cab 4x4 Chassis 22 

Truck 23 

Section 2. Funds for this purchase are available from the2026 Public Works Operations Equipment 24 

Fund Account # 205409-72300-S40B679.